

King County

Legislation Details

File #:		-0110	Version:	1	.	_	
Туре:	Ordir	nance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/16/	/2024			In control:	Metropolitan King County (Council
On agenda:					Final action:	4/23/2024	
Enactment date:	5/1/2	2024			Enactment #:	19754	
Title:	AN ORDINANCE approving and adopting the Memorandum of Agreement negotiated by and between King County and the Service Employees International Union Local 925, representing Involuntary Commitment Specialists employees working in the Crisis and Commitment Services section in the department of community and human services, and establishing the effective date of the agreement.						
Sponsors:	Dave Upthegrove						
Indexes:	Community and Human Services, King County, Local 925, Memorandum of Agreement						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Ordinance 19754, 2. A. Memorandum of Agreement By and Between King County and Service Employees International Union Local 925, 3. 2024-0110 transmittal letter, 4. 2024-0110 Exec Memo, 5. 2024-0110 Fiscal Note, 6. 2024-0110 PAO Sign Off, 7. Report-030OLRStaffReport0124, 8. 2024- 0110 Legislative Review Form						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
4/23/2024	1	Metropol	itan King C	county	Council Pa	ssed	Pass
4/16/2024	1	Metropol	itan King C	County	Council Int	roduced and Referred	